WARRANT for the ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION APRIL 4, 2022

TOWN OF WRENTHAM

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Norfolk:

To the Constables of the Town of Wrentham in the County of Norfolk:

GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of Wrentham who are qualified to vote in Elections to vote at:

Delaney Elementary School
120 Taunton Street, Wrentham, MA 02093 - Precincts 1, 2, 3 and 4

On Monday, the Fourth Day of April, 2022, from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. for the following purpose:

To choose by ballot the following Town Officers:

- 1 Member of the Board of Assessors for One Year;
- 1 Member of the Board of Assessors for Three Years;
- 1 Member of the Board of Health for Three Years;
- 2 Members of the Board of Selectmen for Three Years;
- 3 Constables for Three Years;
- 1 Fiske Public Library Trustees for One Year;
- 2 Fiske Public Library Trustees for Three Years;
- 1 Member of the Housing Authority for Five Years;
- 1 Moderator for One Year;
- 2 Members of the Planning Board for Three Years;
- 1 Town Clerk for Three Years;
- 1 Member of the Wrentham School Committee for Three Years

Given under our hands this 15th day of March, 2022.

Selectmen of the Town of Wrentham

oseph F. Botaish II

Stephen Langle

James E. Anderson

Charles R. Kennedy

2022.

Christopher G. Gallo

A true copy.

By virtue of the within warrant, I have notified the inhabitants of the Town of Wrentham qualified to vote at elections and town affairs to meet as within commanded by posting attested copies of the Warrant, one at the Town Offices and several other places in said Town, being not less than seven (7) days at least before the day appointed for holding said election, as directed by the Bylaws of the Town of Wrentham.

Constable's Certificate of Services

table of the state of

(month and day)